



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 1620 of 2026

VINOD SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

17/03/2026	Heard Mr. Manish Nigam, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Vaishali Mahilong Dy. G.A. with Ms. Ritika Verma, Panel Lawyer, appearing for the non-applicant/State. The Director General of Police is directed to file his personal affidavit explaining why, despite the issuance ofailable warrants, the applicants have failed to appear before the trial Court. Learned counsel for the State is directed to ensure compliance of this order. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
vaibhav	