



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 1620 of 2026

VINOD SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/04/2026	Heard Mr. Sundar Lal Sahu, holding brief of Mr. Manish Nigam, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Vaishali Mahilong Dy. G.A, appearing for the non-applicant/State. Heard on I.A. No.01/2026, an application for modification of the order dated 17.03.2026. Learned counsel for the State submits that in the order dated 17.03.2026, the learned Court directed that, “The Director General of Police is directed to file his personal affidavit explaining why, despite the issuance ofailable warrants, the applicants have failed to appear before the trial Court.” However, in the said order sheet, instead of the word “witnesses”, the word “applicants” was inadvertently mentioned and the same requires modification. On due consideration and upon perusal of the order



vaibhav	sheet dated 17.03.2026, I.A. No. 01/2026 is allowed. It is directed that the word “applicants” mentioned in the order sheet shall be now read as “witnesses”. The order stands modified accordingly. List this case after four weeks. A copy of this order be placed along with the order sheet dated 17.03.2026. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
---------	---